

```
1 . tab wave
```

wave	Freq.	Percent	Cum.
1	10,264	3.19	3.19
2	9,845	3.06	6.24
3	9,600	2.98	9.22
4	9,481	2.94	12.17
5	9,249	2.87	15.04
6	9,438	2.93	17.97
7	11,193	3.48	21.45
8	10,906	3.39	24.83
9	15,623	4.85	29.68
10	15,603	4.84	34.53
11	18,867	5.86	40.39
12	16,597	5.15	45.54
13	16,238	5.04	50.58
14	15,791	4.90	55.49
15	15,617	4.85	60.34
16	15,392	4.78	65.12
17	14,873	4.62	69.73
18	14,419	4.48	74.21
UKHLS Wave 2	11,778	3.66	77.87
UKHLS Wave 3	10,965	3.40	81.27
UKHLS Wave 4	10,088	3.13	84.41
UKHLS Wave 5	9,545	2.96	87.37
UKHLS Wave 6	8,869	2.75	90.12
UKHLS Wave 7	8,498	2.64	92.76
UKHLS Wave 8	8,081	2.51	95.27
UKHLS Wave 9	15,230	4.73	100.00
Total	322,050	100.00	

```
2 . xtset pidp wave  
repeated time values within panel  
r(451);
```